
 

 
 

 

                         Kent Cycling Association 
 

 
 
 
 

President: Mrs. Pat Hill (San Fairy Ann CC) 
 

100 Mile Time Trial 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations 

 

Incorporating the VTTA, Kent Group Championship & Tricycle Association (SE Region) 

Sunday 14
th
 JUNE 2015 
 

Course: Q100 (2015) 

Timekeeper Paul Mepham (VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles) 
 

Result 
SCRATCH 

 

1st Andrew Meilak Velorefined Aerosmiths 03.45.12  Gilt Plated Medal 

2nd Kevin Tye Velorefined Aerosmiths   03.51.20  Silver Plated Medal 

3rd Dean Chiddention Abellio SFA RT    03.57.46  Bronze Medal 
 

BEST IMPROVEMENT ON PREVIOUS 3Year PB 

 

1st Ian Mackenzie Southend Wheelers  +20.07  Gilt Plated Medal 

2nd Joe.E.Francis Maidenhead & District CC +16.06 Silver Plated Medal 

3rd Glenda Goscomb 7 Oaks Tri  +15.20  Bronze Medal 

 

VETERAN On STANDARD 

 

1st Andrew Meilak Velorefined Aerosmiths +01.10.22 Gilt Plated Medal  

2nd Kevin Tye Velorefined Aerosmiths +01.08.29 Silver Plated Medal  

3rd Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers +00.59.47  Bronze Medal 

 
 

LADIES 

 

1st Eva Nyirenda ....a3crg 04:34:02 Gilt Plated Medal  

2nd Jill Cliff Gs Invicta   04:34:47 Silver Plated Medal 

3rd Glenda Goscomb 7 Oaks Tri   04.56.40  Bronze Medal 

 
FASTEST CLUB TEAM of 3 RIDERS 

 

Andrew Meilak Velorefined Aerosmiths    03:45:12  Bronze Medal 

Kevin Tye Velorefined Aerosmiths    03:51:20 Bronze Medal 

Mark Hill  Velorefined Aerosmiths    04:12:09  Bronze Medal 

 

                                              Combined Time    11:48:41 

                          



 

 
 

 

                        KCA 100 MILE TIME TRIAL- SUNDAY 14th JUNE 2015 

Scratch and Best Improver Results 

 No Name Club Cat 100 time LTS +/-LTS 

1 30 Andrew Meilak Velorefined Aerosmiths Vet 03.45.12 03.51.44 +06.32 

2 40 Kevin Tye Velorefined Aerosmiths Vet 03.51.20 03.51.35 +00.15 

3 15 Dean Chiddention Abellio SFA RT Sen 03.57.46 04.08.59 +11.13 

4 35 Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers Vet 03.58.56 04.06.11 +07.15 

5 10 Mike Piper Abellio SFA RT Sen 04.02.36   

6 11 Simon Henderson Thanet RC Vet 04.03.38 04.12.08 +08.30 

7 45 Mark Whittaker Gs Invicta Vet 04.04.39 04.00.29 -04.10 

8 41 Peter Pav Bryan Rye & District Wheelers Sen 04.04.46   

9 16 Mark Hill  Velorefined Aerosmiths Vet 04.12.09 04.15.00 +02.51 

10 25 Shaun Williams Abellio SFA RT Vet 04.13.11   

11 42 Rick Perkins Thanet RC Vet 04.14.33 04.25.52 +11.19 

12 32 Ian Hodge Southborough & Dist Whlrs Vet 04.21.18   

13 17 Colin Woollard  Ashford Wheelers CC Vet 04.22.52 04.24.14 +01.22 

14 33 David Hampton Ashford Wheelers CC Vet 04.24.55   

15 5 John Bosley                  
Kate Bosley 

Abellio-SFA RT Vet 
Tandem 

04.29.33   

16 28 Joe.E.Francis Maidenhead & District CC Vet 04.30.33 04.46.39 +16.06 

17 22 Chris Bax PMR@Toachim House Vet 04.31.28 04.23.59 -07.29 

18 13 Michael Shaw London Dynamos Sen 04.32.18 04.39.00 +06.42 

19 12 Mark Amon Rye & District Whlrs Vet 04.32.53 04.23.57 -08.56 

20 37 Andy Robinson Ashford Wheelers CC Vet 04.32.57 04.35.41 +02.44 

21 43 Eva Nyirenda ....a3crg FSen 04.34.02   

22 34 Jill Cliff Gs Invicta FVet 04.34.47   

23 44 Ben Hardisty East Grinstead CC Vet 04.43.54 04.53.44 +09.50 

24 14 Richard Claxton VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles Vet 04.47.04 04.52.41 +05.37 

25 18 Simon Rounding VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles Sen 04.52.29 04.46.03 -06.26 

26 29 Glenda Goscomb 7 Oaks Tri FVet 04.56.40 05.12.00 +15.20 

27 9 Russ Mason Thornton RC Vet 05.06.17 05.21.11 +14.54 

28 8 Tamsin Ede Ful on Tri FSen 06.00.19   

29 7 Malcolm Strickland Thornton RC Vet 06.02.39 06.08.30 +05.51 

30 1 Ian Mackenzie Southend Wheelers Vet Trike 06.06.38 06.26.45 +20.07 

 20 Paul Smith Velorefined Aerosmiths Vet DNF 03.56.00  

 23 Jeremy Saynor PMR@Toachim House Vet DNF 04.38.54  

 26 Steve Gooch Rye & District Whlrs Vet DNF   

 2 Peter Holland Lincoln Wheelers Vet Trike Apology 06.07.07  

 6 Peter Hayes Catford CC Vet Apology   

 21 Martin Brown 7Oaks Tri Vet Apology 04.11.16  

 24 Andrew McCall Thanet RC Vet Apology   

 27 Mike Newman Ashford Wheelers Vet Apology   

 38 Duncan Coulter Rapha CC Sen Apology   

 39 Rebecca Wilson Rye & District Wheelers FVet Apology 05.14.05  

 19 Anna Anthony Velorefined Aerosmiths FSen DNS 05.07.55  

 31 Mark Brooks Tri Sport Epping Vet DNS 04.10.37  

 36 James Easson Police Sport UK Sen DNS   
 
 

 



 

 
 

 

Vets Results 
(KV Member of VTTA Kent Group and eligible for Kent Group Championship) 

 

No Name Club Cat 100 Time Vet Std +/- Std 

1 Andrew Meilak Velorefined Aerosmiths Vet 03.45.12 04.55.34 +01.10.22 

2 Kevin Tye Velorefined Aerosmiths Vet 03.51.20 04.59.49 +01.08.29 

3 Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers Vet 03.58.56 04.58.43 +00.59.47 

4 Simon Henderson Thanet RC Vet 04.03.38 04.58.43 +00.55.05 

5 Richard Claxton VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles Vet 04.47.04 05.32.03 +00.44.59 

6 Mark Whittaker Gs Invicta Vet 04.04.39 04.49.26 +00.44.47 

7 Shaun Williams Abellio SFA RT Vet 04.13.11 04.56.36 +00.43.25 

8 Chris Bax PMR@Toachim House Vet 04.31.28 05.13.43 +00.42.15 

9 Ian Hodge Southborough & Dist Whlrs Vet 04.21.18 05.03.21 +00.42.03 

10 Mark Hill  Velorefined Aerosmiths Vet 04.12.09 04.53.33 +00.41.24 

11 Rick Perkins Thanet RC Vet 04.14.33 04.54.33 +00.40.00 

12 Jill Cliff Gs Invicta FVet 04.34.47 05.14.45 +00.39.58 

13 Colin Woollard  Ashford Wheelers CC Vet 04.22.52 04.55.34 +00.32.43 

14 Glenda Goscomb 7 Oaks Tri FVet 04.56.40 05.27.45 +00.31.05 

15 Andy Robinson Ashford Wheelers CC Vet 04.32.57 05.03.21 +00.30.24 

16 David Hampton Ashford Wheelers CC Vet 04.24.55 04.53.33 +00.28.38 

17 Mark Amon Rye & District Whlrs Vet 04.32.53 04.56.36 +00.23.43 

18 Joe.E.Francis Maidenhead & District CC Vet 04.30.33 04.53.33 +00.23.00 

19 Ben Hardisty East Grinstead CC Vet 04.43.54 05.03.21 +00.19.27 

20 Russ Mason Thornton RC Vet 05.06.17 05.19.33 +00.13.16 

21 Ian Mackenzie Southend Wheelers Vet Trike 06.06.38 05.46.52 -00.19.46 

22 Malcolm Strickland Thornton RC Vet 06.02.39 05.08.49 -00.53.50 
 

Acknowledgements and Thank You’s 
The Event Secretary would like thank all those who gave up their Sunday to support and ride the event and in hindsight feels 

that the new Q100 course might better be suited to having Brenzett as the Start HQ, thus saving the long slog back to 

Kingsnorth from Brenzett R/About.  

Marshalls 

 

Andy Miles and Jez of VC Elan who were located early on at Ashford Road and the Junction with A2070 and later at 

Hammond Corner and the Lydd Junction. 

 

Alan Morris, Ray Firth & Andy Branson of Ashford Wheelers who covered Cloverleaf R/About. 

 

Mark Vowells of CC Bexley and John Clegg of VC Elan for marshalling at Kingsnorth 2 R/About also John later assisted the 

Time Keeper. 

 

Gordon Sherwood for marshalling at the slip road to Cloverleaf R/About. 

 

Kevin, Malcolm and one other from 4T + Velo who covered Brenzett R/About and the Junction at East Guldeford. 

 

Tim Bayley of Arctic Tacx RT for marshalling at Brooklands R/About. 

 

Time Keeper 

Special thanks to Paul Mepham, not only for his Time Keeping skills, but for support and advice 

 

Others 

Lee Luong of Catford CC for assisting with putting out signs, signing on at HQ and for providing refreshments. 

Kathleen Mepham of VC Elan for writing the Result Board. 
 

 

 



 

 
 

 
 

Acknowledgements to Sponsored Clubs (as shown on entry forms) 

  PMR@TOACHIM HOUSE                                              
VELOREFINED AEROSMITHS 
ABELLIO-SFA RACING TEAM 
VC ELAN/HARRY PERRY CYCLES              
 

 
REMAINING EVENTS 

 

Date Event Course Start Event Secretary 

16 Aug Enfield 50 Open (plus tandems) Q50/11 06.30 Rob Kennison, 16 Pintail Drive, Iwade,Kent. ME9 8QW. 07759 319225 

Internet Entry 

23 Aug 12-hour Open (plus tandems) Q12hr 06.00 Mrs. Esther Carpenter, 10 Maplehurst Road, Baldslow, St. Leonards on Sea, 

East Sussex, TN27 7NA.  01424 751581  

13 Sep 25 Association Q25/10 07.30 Ian Ferrell, 7 John Tapping Close, Walmer, Deal, CT14 7QY.   

01304 367325 

 

Note Change of Course due to road works on the Q50/1 

 

Other qualifying BAR Events for Kent Cycling Association Best All Rounder Competitions. 

 

East Sussex 100 on 9 August G100/59 , Catford CC 25 on 30 August Q25/12 and VTTA 25 on 20 September Q25/12 (This takes the place 

of the VTTA 25 which should have taken place on 21 June and was cancelled due to the organiser being incapacitated  through injury) 

 


